

LATEST NEWS, CORPORATE

IJM Corp gets LoA for RM1.47b MRT2 job

By Supriya Surendran / theedgemarkets.com | May 19, 2016 : 9:05 PM MYT

KUALA LUMPUR (May 19): IJM Corp Bhd's wholly-owned subsidiary IJM Construction Sdn Bhd has accepted the letter of acceptance from Mass Rapid Transit Corporation Sdn Bhd (MRT Corp) for a RM1.47 billion contract to undertake a package of the MRT Sungai Buloh-Serdang-Putrajaya (SSP) line (MRT2) project.

In a filing with Bursa Malaysia today, IJM Corp said the written confirmation from MRT Corp for Package V203, which involves the construction and completion of a viaduct guideway and other associated works from Jinjang to Jalan Ipoh North Portal, was received today.

IJM Corp shares were up three sen or 0.87% today to RM3.48 for a market capitalisation of RM12.49 billion.